Recoil®
Tangless®
Inserts
Advanced Wire
Thread Inserts
2
Recoil® Tangless® Inserts – Next Step in Wire Thread Insert Evolution
Free-Running Tangless® inserts are quick and easy to install, even when

Free-Running Tangless® Inserts
3
Recoil Threaded Insert Part Numbering System
Diagram of Recoil Insert Part Number Example
The Recoil insert product part numbering system uses a logically structured 5-digit part number. Suffixes are
typically added to differentiate between special or non-standard features. This guide defines the structure of
Recoil part numbers and may be used as a reference to identify a Recoil insert from its part number.
*Refer to Recoil Technical Catalog for tap and gauge information.
T L  0 5 0 8 2  A G
First Digit = Product Group
0 = Inserts Bulk - Free Running
1 = Inserts Bulk - Locking
Fifth Digit = Length
Length in 1/2
Diameters
2 = 1D
3 = 1.5D
4 = 2D
5 = 2.5D
6 = 3DSecond Digit = Thread Type
3 = UNC
4 = UNF
5 = METRIC Coarse
Tangless
Special Suffixes
AG = Silver plated
 C	 =	 Cadmium plated
 D	 =	 Dry film lubrication
SF	 =	 Strip Feed
Free-Running Inserts Locking Inserts
IMPERIAL
3rd and 4th Digit
= Thread diameter measured in 1/16’s
Example
1/4” = 04
1/2” = 08
1” = 16
METRIC
3rd and 4th Digit
= Thread diameter measured in 1mm
Example
5mm = 05
12mm = 12
24mm = 24
4
Locking Bulk (UNC)
UNC LENGTH
Size
Part
Number
Cross
Reference In. D
#2-56 TL13522 2TLC-02C-0086 0.086 1D
TL13523 2TLC-02C-0129 0.129 1.5D
TL13524 2TLC-02C-0172 0.172 2D
#4-40 TL13542 2TLC-04C-0112 0.112 1D
TL13543 2TLC-04C-0168 0.168 1.5D
TL13544 2TLC-04C-0224 0.224 2D
#6-32 TL13562 2TLC-06C-0138 0.138 1D
TL13563 2TLC-06C-0207 0.207 1.5D
TL13564 2TLC-06C-0276 0.276 2D
#8-32 TL13582 2TLC-2C-0164 0.164 1D
TL13583 2TLC-2C-0246 0.246 1.5D
TL13584 2TLC-2C-0328 0.328 2D
#10-24 TL13602 2TLC-3C-0190 0.19 1D
TL13603 2TLC-3C-0285 0.285 1.5D
TL13604 2TLC-3C-0380 0.38 2D
1/4-20 TL13042 2TLC-4C-0250 0.25 1D
TL13043 2TLC-4C-0375 0.375 1.5D
TL13044 2TLC-4C-0500 0.5 2D
Locking Bulk (UNF)
UNF LENGTH
Size